conditions required for the implementation of such seasons. 
b. Fishing size and harvest limits." 

JOBS AND INVESTMENTS TO SUPPORT COMMERCIAL FISHERIES 
SECTION 5. There is appropriated from the General Fund to the Division of 

Marine Fisheries of the Department of Environmental Quality the sum of seven hundred fifty 
thousand dollars ($750,000) in recurring funds for the following purposes: 

(1) A study by the Division of the impact to holders of commercial fishing 
licenses due to changes to rules and Fisheries Management Plans resulting 
from this act. 

(2) The design and implementation of a fisheries license buyback program for